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[No. 83, A.] 	 [Published March 2, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 13. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the La Fayette County Agricultural 
Society a sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Appropriation. 

La Fayette County Agricultural Society, out of 
any moneys in the general fund not otherwise 
appropriated, the sum of one hundred dollars 
($100) for the year A. D. 1881. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 27, 1883. 

[No. 42, S.] 	 [Published March 2, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 14. 

AN act to authorize the state superintendent to fix the amounts 
to be paid to the free high schools at Brodhead, Baraboo, Eau 
Claire and Marinette, from the general fund of the state for 
the year 1882. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The state superintendent is hereby Amount fixed. 

authorized and directed, to fix the amount to be 
paid to the free high schools at Brodhead, Bara-
boo, Eau Claire and Marinette, from the general 
fund of the state for the year 1882, in the same 
manner as provided by section 496 of the revised 
statutes, as amended by the laws of 1879, which 
sum is two hundred and ninety-one and seventy 
one-hundredths dollars ($291.70) to each of said 
free high schools, notwithstanding the neglect of 
the said free high schools to make the report to 
said superintendent in the manner provided by 
section 496. 

SECTION 2. When said amount to be paid to 
each of said free high schools shall have been so 
fixed by said superintendent, he shall certify the certificate a 
same to the secretary of state, and thereupon the ' me ' 
said amounts shall be paid to the district treasurer 
of each of said schools out of the state treasury, 
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in the manner now provided by law, the same as 
if said amounts had been fixed and certified by 
said superintendent at the same time apportion-
ments were made to the other free high schools of 
this state. 

SECTION 3. There is hereby appropriated out of 
the general fund in the state treasury, not other-
wise appropriated, the sum of eleven hundred 
and sixty-six and eighty one-hundredths dollars 

Appropriation. ($1466.80) to said free high schools, the same being 
the amount provided for in this act. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 27, 1883. 

[No. 58 A.] 	 [Published March 2, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 15. 
AN ACT to authorize the common council of the city of Racine 

to transfer certain funds and use the same for the purpose 
of paying a part of the damages upon opening of Kewaunee 
street. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The common council of the city of 

Racine are hereby authorized to transfer the sum 
Transfer of of sixteen hundred dollars ($1,600) from the 
funds. Fourth ward house fund to the fund for opening 

Kewaunee street and to use the same for the pur-
pose of paying a part of the damages awarded 
to the owners of lands upon the opening of said 
Kewaunee street in the Fourth ward. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 27, 1883. 

T ,a w amended. 

[No. 36, S.] 	 [Published March 2, 1883.1 

CHAPTER 16. 
AN ACT relating to the raising of tax in the Brodhead school 

district, and amendatory of section 2, of chapter 207, of pri-
vate and local laws of 1867. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 2, of chapter 207, of the pri-

vate and local laws of 1867, is hereby amended by 


